# THE STATE SOLITION OF THE POWER OF THE POWER

#### Anjuman Khairul Islam's

#### **POONA COLLEGE OF ARTS. SCIENCE & COMMERCE**

- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University: ID No PU/PN/ASC/023/1970
- Junior College Index No: J-11.15.004
- Government of Maharashtra and Savitribai Phule Pune University Recognized Minority Institute
- UGC 2(f) & 12 (B) Status NAAC Re-accreditated College DST FIST Funded College



K. B. Hidayatullah Road, Camp, Pune - 411001. (MS), India



+91-20-2645 4240 / 2644 6319.



www.poonacollege.edu.in principal@poonacollege.edu.in

### **METRIC NO. 3.5.2**

List of activities conducted under each MoU along with dates of starting and completion signed by both parties during academic year

2016-2017

#### Anjuman Khairul Islam's

### POONA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University: ID No PU/PN/ASC/023/1970
- Junior College Index No: J-11.15.004
- · Government of Maharashtra and Savitribai Phule Pune University Recognized Minority Institute
- · UGC 2(f) & 12 (B) Status

NAAC Re-accreditated College

• DST - FIST Funded College



K. B. Hidayatullah Road, Camp, Pune - 411001. (MS), India



+91-20-2645 4240 / 2644 6319.



principal@poonacollege.edu.in www.poonacollege.edu.in

#### Professor (Dr.) Aftab Anwar Shaikh

M.Com, Ph.D (Busi. Admin.) PRINCIPAL

#### 3.5.2 – List of Activities Conducted Under Each MoU

Academic Year: 2016-17

Name of the Institution/ Industry/ Corporate House with whom MoU is Signed	List of the Actual Activities under Each MoU	Date of Starting and Completion	
		From	То
Allana Institute of Management Sciences, Pune	Research paper entitled "Impact of mobile application on student performance and satisfaction"	July 2016	December 2016

Principal

AKI's Poona College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Camp, Pune

(Maharashtra)

Principal

**AKI'S Poona College of Arts** Science & Commerce Camp, Pune.

Authorized Signatory

Allana Institute of Management Sciences

Pune (Maharashtra)

DR. ROSHAN KAZI I/C. Director

Managemen

M.C.E

M.C.E. Society's Allana Institute of Management Science Azam Campus, Camp, Pune-411 001.

# THE OF ARTS, SPATING TO THE PURISH TO THE PURISH PU

#### Anjuman Khairul Islam's

### **POONA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE**

- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University: ID No PU/PN/ASC/023/1970
- Junior College Index No: J-11.15.004
- Government of Maharashtra and Savitribai Phule Pune University Recognized Minority Institute
- UGC 2(f) & 12 (B) Status NAAC Re-accreditated College DST FIST Funded College



K. B. Hidayatullah Road, Camp, Pune - 411001. (MS), India



+91-20-2645 4240 / 2644 6319.



www.poonacollege.edu.in principal@poonacollege.edu.in

## 3.5.2 – List of Activities Conducted Under Each MoU Academic Year – 2016-17

Name of the institution/ industry/ corporate	List the actual activities	Date of Starting and Completion	
house with whom MoU is signed	under each MOU	From	То
Mahindra Pride School, Pune.	Seminar on Training and Placement Opportunities	9 <sup>th</sup> February 2017	9 <sup>th</sup> February 2017

Principal

Principal
AKI'S Poona College of Arts,
Science & Commerce
Camp, Pune.

1970 - 2020

## **Anjuman Khairul Islam's**

## POONA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University: ID No PU/PN/ASC/023/1970
- Junior College Index No: J-11.15.004
- Government of Maharashtra and Savitribai Phule Pune University Recognized Minority Institute
- NAAC Re-accreditated College UGC - 2(f) & 12 (B) Status

DST - FIST Funded College



K. B. Hidayatullah Road, Camp, Pune - 411001. (MS), India



+91-20-2645 4240 / 2644 6319.



www.poonacollege.edu.in principal@poonacollege.edu.in

## 3.5.2 – List of Activities Conducted Under Each MoU Academic Year – 2016-17

Name of the institution/ industry/ corporate house with whom MoU is signed	List the actual activities under each MOU	Date of Starting and Completion	
		From	То
ATS / Knowledge Solutions India, New Delhi	Cyber Security Workshop	10 <sup>th</sup> January 2017	16 <sup>th</sup> January 2017

Principal

Principal AKI'S Poona College of Arts, Science & Commerce Camp, Pune.

**Authorized Signatory** ATS / Knowledge Solutions India, **New Delhi** 



Anjuman Khairul Islam's

#### **POONA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE**

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University: ID No PU/PN/ASC/023/1970

• Junior College Index No: J-11.15.004

Government of Maharashtra and Savitribai Phule Pune University Recognized Minority Institute
 UGC - 2(f) & 12 (B) Status
 NAAC Re-accreditated College
 DST - FIST Funded College





+91-20-2645 4240 / 2644 6319.



principal@poonacollege.edu.in www.poonacollege.edu.in

Professor (Dr.) Aftab Anwar Shaikh M.Com, Ph.D (Busi. Admin.) PRINCIPAL

## 3.5.2 - List of Activities Conducted Under Each MoU

#### Academic Year: 2016-17

Name of the Institution/ Industry/ Corporate House with whom MoU is Signed	List of the Actual Activities under Each MoU	Date of Starting and Completion	
		From	To
Global Talent Track Private Limited, Pune	Barclays Training under BARCLAYS YOUTH EMPLOYABILITY INITIATIVE	28 <sup>th</sup> September 2016	28 <sup>th</sup> September 2016
	Industrial Visit to Barclay's Office at Hinjewadi	15 <sup>th</sup> November 2016	16 <sup>th</sup> November 2016

OF ARTS

Principal

AKI's Poona College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Camp, Pune

(Maharashtra)

Principal

AKI'S Poona College of Arts Science & Commerce

Camp, Pune.

Milhosok

**Authorized Signatory** 

Global Talent Track Private Limited Pune (Maharashtra)